

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Overlay of Picacho Road from Winterhaven Drive to Quechan Drive in Imperial County

State Aid Project No. LPPSB1L-5958 (115); County of Imperial Project No. 6574

BID OPENING DATE: October 23, 2020 TIME: 11:00 A.M.

Prepared by Adolfo Garcia

Reviewed by Cesia Bautista

ITEM No.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder Pyramid Construction and Aggregates Inc.		2nd Bidder Hazard Construction Company		3rd Bidder Onyx Paving Company Inc.		4th Bidder Rove Engineering Inc.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 30,587.180	\$ 30,587.18	\$ 74,600.00	\$ 74,600.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Are Signs	LS	1	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
3	Asphalt Concrete - 1.25", 1.5" to 2" and 2" Cap	TON	1,614	\$ 107.00	\$ 172,698.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 148,488.00	\$ 89.89	\$ 145,082.46	\$ 100.00	\$ 161,400.00
4	Asphalt Concrete - 1" Leveling Course	TON	31	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 13,640.00
5	Asphalt Concrete - 6" Digout	TON	10	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 7,220.00
6	Glaspave 50 Paving Fabric	SF	3,356	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 9,396.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,068.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,746.00
7	Class II Base - 12" Digout-(Beneath P.C.C. and A.C. Pavement)	TON	201	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,447.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,281.00
8	Class II Base Shoulder Backing	LF	5,604	\$ 3.32	\$ 18,605.28	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,822.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 13,113.36	\$ 5.25	\$ 29,421.00
9	Crack Sealing	SY	13,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 21,450.00
10	4-Inch P.C.C. Concrete	CYD	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
11	7-Inch P.C.C. Concrete Pavement (Including Rebar)	CYD	53	\$ 800.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 28,090.00
12	Install 6-inch Barrier Curb	LF	59	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 7,493.00
13	Repair A.C. Dike	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Adjustment	EA	10	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	Temporary Remove and Install Stop Sign	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
16	Grinding - 2"	SY	13,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 42,240.00
17	Header Cut Grinding	SY	266	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,596.00
18	Grinding P.C.C. and A.C. (1.5" to 2" and 1.25" per Improvements Plans)	SY	260	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,980.00
19	Saw Cut A.C. Pavement and P.C.C. Pavement	LF	172	\$ 5.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,924.00
20	Roadwork Excavation, Earthwork, & Hauling including Removal and Disposal of A.C. Pavement and P.C.C. Pavement	CYD	162	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 19,926.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,770.00
21	Paint Striping & Signage	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
22	Surveying and Construction Skating	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
23	Monument Preservation/Perpetuation	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
24	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
25	Time and Material Allocation	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total Cost					\$ 488,799.28		\$ 544,580.80		\$ 646,000.00		\$ 599,911.00

Apparent Lowest Bidder *